900281315 02/26/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adaptive Planning, Inc.		01/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adaptive Insights, Inc.	
Street Address:	3350 W. Bayshore Road, Suite 200	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86075036	ADAPTIVE INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	3230481	ADAPTIVE PLANNING
Registration Number:	3230480	ADAPTIVE PLANNING
Registration Number:	3230779	ADAPTIVE PLANNING
Registration Number:	3230780	ADAPTIVE PLANNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508570663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6508435130

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Mayall c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0648 86075036

H \$140 00 860

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	303741-20000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori F Mayall	
Signature:	/lfm/	
Date:	02/26/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0649

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC." TO "ADAPTIVE INSIGHTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3661891 8100

AUTHENTICATION: 1084680

DATE: 01-24-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0650

140088630

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC.

ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*DGCL*"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC. (the "COMPANY")

SECOND: The date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 21, 2003. The original name of this Company was Visus Technology, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

"I.

The name of this company is **ADAPTIVE INSIGHTS, INC.** (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 24th day of January, 2014.

ADAPTIVE PLANNING, INC.

By:/s/ John Herr

John Herr, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:56 PM 01/24/2014 FILED 02:52 PM 01/24/2014 SRV 140088630 - 3661891 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

1182288 v1/HN